SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL
Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk
Email: clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk
Tel: 01332 883333

13" February 2023
To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on
Monday 20" February 2023 at 7.30pm in the Church Hall, Smalley

K E Richardson
Clerk
PUBLIC QUESTIONS

1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members
of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.

2. If County Councillor or District Councillor is in attendance the public will be given the

opportunity to raise any relevant matter.
AGENDA

3. To receive apologies for absence

4. Declaration of Members Interests

5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 16™ January 2022

6 To consider the Planning Applications.
AVA/2023/0041 32 Cloves Hill
Demolition of existing dwelling and construction of a replacement dwelling

AVA/2023/0068 1 Dobholes Lane
Outline application for 3 detached dwellings

AVA/2023/0078 85 Main Road
Single Storey rear extension

AVA/2023/0030 34 Cloves Hill
Construction of triple garage

Report of the Clerk

) Playground Inspection

i) Container on Dobholes Lane Recreation Ground
i) Tavern Plantation
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iv) Welcome Signs
V) Cemetery

vi) Christmas Lights
vii)  Defibrillator

9 Finance

February Monthly Financial and Budget Reports

Shelter Maintenance

Clerk/Groundsman/Expenses/Pension

NT Services

Defibrillator Repair

Excel — Ink/envelopes/paper

Shelter Maintenance Repair

G Long — Tree maintenance

Derbyshire County Council
Licence for bench

PCC — Hire of Church Hall

PCC - Churchyard Maintenance

Dalc — annual subscription

Eon — electricity

10 Correspondence

Information for the Internet

K E Richardson
Clerk

£92.00
£1826.94
£404.77
£60.00
£111.47
£718.80
£228.00

£100.00
£115.00
£320.00

£1010.77

£39.54



