#### **SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL**

### **Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk**

Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk">clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk</a>
Tel: 01332 883333

13<sup>th</sup> February 2023

To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on Monday 20<sup>th</sup> February 2023 at 7.30pm in the Church Hall, Smalley

K E Richardson Clerk

### **PUBLIC QUESTIONS**

- 1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.
- 2. If County Councillor or District Councillor is in attendance the public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

#### **AGENDA**

- 3. To receive apologies for absence
- 4. Declaration of Members Interests
- 5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 16<sup>th</sup> January 2022
- 6 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2023/0041 32 Cloves Hill Demolition of existing dwelling and construction of a replacement dwelling

AVA/2023/0068 1 Dobholes Lane
Outline application for 3 detached dwellings

AVA/2023/0078 85 Main Road Single Storey rear extension

AVA/2023/0030 34 Cloves Hill Construction of triple garage

### Report of the Clerk

- i) Playground Inspection
- ii) Container on Dobholes Lane Recreation Ground
- iii) Tavern Plantation

- iv) Welcome Signs
- v) Cemetery
- vi) Christmas Lights
- vii) Defibrillator

# 9 Finance

# February Monthly Financial and Budget Reports

Shelter Maintenance	£92.00
Clerk/Groundsman/Expenses/Pension	£1826.94
NT Services	£404.77
Defibrillator Repair	£60.00
Excel – Ink/envelopes/paper	£111.47
Shelter Maintenance Repair	£718.80
G Long – Tree maintenance	£228.00
Derbyshire County Council	
Licence for bench	£100.00
PCC – Hire of Church Hall	£115.00
PCC – Churchyard Maintenance	£320.00
Dalc – annual subscription	£1010.77
Eon – electricity	£39.54

# 10 Correspondence

Information for the Internet

K E Richardson Clerk